VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Judicial Department » Item 38

Board of Bar Examiners

Item 38	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Regulation of Professions and Occupations (56000)	\$1,930,184	\$1,930,184
Lawyer Regulation (56019)	\$1,930,184	\$1,930,184
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$1,930,184	\$1,930,184

Authority: Title 54.1, Chapter 39, Articles 3 and 4 and § 54.1-3934, Code of Virginia.

The State Comptroller shall continue the Board of Bar Examiners Fund on the Cardinal system. Revenues collected from fees paid by applicants for admission to the bar shall be deposited into the Board of Bar Examiners Fund. The source of nongeneral funds included in this item is the Board of Bar Examiners Fund. Interest generated by the fund shall be retained by the fund.